
Year 2 – Decorate a Gingerbread Man.

On the week beginning 11/12/23 as part of our English unit we will be decorating gingerbread. This term we have focussed on instruction writing and analysed the different skills used. To consolidate the learning and to make it a fun Christmas activity we will be writing instructions on how to decorate a gingerbread man. They will plan what ingredients they need and focus on the imperative verbs used.

Below is a list of ingredients and allergy information that your child will have a choice from. If you are unhappy with any of the ingredients used or would prefer your child to not take part, please let the class teacher know.

If your child has an allergy, you will be spoke to separately by the class teacher.

Gingerbread man

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Ginger Powder, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).

Allergy Information: May contain soya, peanuts and nuts, milk and egg. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

Melted chocolate

MILK**, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings.

Smarties

Ingredients:

Sugar, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Flour, Whey Powder Product (Milk), Butterfat (Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotenes, Curcumin), Flavourings, Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), Barley Malt Extract

Dietary Information:

Contains Barley

Contains Milk

Contains Wheat

Free From Artificial Colours

Free From Artificial Flavours

Free From Artificial Preservatives

Jelly tots

Sugar

Glucose Syrup

Starch

Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid)

Concentrated Fruit Juices (Apple, Blackcurrant, Lime, Orange, Strawberry, Lemon)

Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)

Flavourings

Colours (Anthocyanins, Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Beta-Carotene, Curcumin)

Marshmallows

INGREDIENTS: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Maize Starch, Dextrose, Colour (Beetroot Red), Natural Flavouring.

Raisins

INGREDIENTS: Raisins, Sunflower Oil.

Thanks

Year 2